

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

CHILDREN'S PRO., SOC .- HOLY INNOCENTS-CENTRAL ME. GEN.

Chapter 52.

Resolve in favor of the Children's Protective Society of Portland.

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eleven and five hundred dollars for the Society of year nineteen hundred and twelve be and hereby is appropriated to be paid the Children's Protective Society of Portland, to assist the said society in its work in the protection and care of dependent and neglected children.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 53.

Resolve in favor of the Holy Innocents's Home for Infants in the city of Portland.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum four thousand dollars to be paid to the Holy Innocents' Home for Infanta, Portland, in of four thousand dollars to be paid to the Holy Innocents' Home for of Portland, for the use of the said institution; two thousand favor of. dollars to be appropriated for the use of said institution for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and two thousand dollars to be appropriated for the use of the institution for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for maintenance.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 54.

Resolve in favor of the Central Maine General Hospital in Lewiston.

Resolved, that the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars Central be and is hereby appropriated for the benefit of the Central Maine Gen-eral Hospital at Lewiston for the year nineteen Lewiston, in favor of. hundred and eleven, and the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for the maintenance of the same.

Approved March 17, 1911.

Chapter 55.

Resolve in favor of the town of Wiscasset.

Resolved, that the sum of four hundred and seventy dollars Town of Wisand fifty cents be paid to the town of Wiscasset on account of vor of. the school and mill fund for the years nineteen hundred eight and nine.

Approved March 17, 1911.

casset, in fa-

Gen-

Снар. 52

Children's